1 6499-S AAS 3/5/00

- 2 **SSB 6499** S AMD 271
- 3 By Senators Haugen, Gardner, Goings and Benton
- 4 ADOPTED 3/5/00
- 5 On page 15, line 1, delete "62,563,000" and insert "62,788,000"
- 6 On page 15, line 7, delete "63,410,000" and insert "63,635,000"
- 7 **SSB 6499** S AMD 272
- 8 By Senators Haugen, Goings, Gardner and Benton
- 9 ADOPTED 3/5/00
- 10 On page 15, line 1, delete "62,563,000" and insert "62,828,000"
- On page 15, line 7, delete "63,410,000" and insert "63,675,000"
- 12 **SSB 6499** S AMD 273
- 13 By Senator Haugen
- 14 ADOPTED 3/5/00
- 15 On page 40, line 16, after "(3)" strike everything through "(4)" on
- 16 line 21.
- 17 Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal
- 18 references accordingly.

--- END ---

EFFECT: Technical correction is made to reflect loss of referendum 49 funds.

EFFECT: Restores a portion of funding to pay for equipment already ordered by the Washington State Patrol.

EFFECT: The current bill moves 10 technical service troopers to the field force division. The appropriations amount is changed to reflect a movement of five support service commissioned officers to the field force division.